
SPORT 

WIAA 

REQUIRED 

PRACTICE 

First day of 

Practice 

# of Practices 

Prior to 1st 

Contest 

First Contest 

Date

Last Contest 

Date 

Football, 7th- 8th 12 Mon. Aug. 25 14 Tues.Sept. 16 Tues. Oct. 14

Cross Country 8 Mon. Aug. 25 14 Tues. Sept. 16 Tues. Oct. 14

Softball 8 Mon. Aug. 25 10 Wed. Sept. 10 Mon. Oct. 13

Volleyball 8 Thurs. Oct. 16 10 Thurs. Oct. 30 Tues. Dec. 9

Wrestling 8 Thurs. Oct. 16 9 Wed. Oct. 29 Wed. Dec. 10

Basketball, Boys 8 Tues. Jan. 6 8 Thurs. Jan. 15 Thurs. Feb. 19

Basketball, Girls 8 Thurs. Feb. 20 8 Wed. Mar. 4 Thurs. Apr. 2

Baseball 8 Mon. Apr. 13 Thurs. Apr. Tues.May

Tennis 8 Mon. Apr. 13 Thurs. Apr. Tues.May

Track 8 Mon. Apr. 13 Thurs.Apr. Thurs. May

GSCL League Event 

Hosts for 2025-2026

All GSCL X-Country Freeman

X-Country All league Freeman Track All-League Cheney

Wrestling Take Down Centennial Tennis Jamboree East Valley

Wrestling All-League Westwood Varsity Tennis East Valley
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